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Q2. If the February 13th Special Election for a member of Congress for the 3rd Congressional District were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi, the Democrat 48% | 85% | 14% | 43% | 44% 51% 95% 58% 11% 46% 53% 50% 50% 47% 47% 41% 55% 53% 61% 56% 49%
Mazi Melesa Pilip, the Republican 44% | 10% | 79% | 41% | 47% 40% 3% 32% 84% 45% 36% 44% 40% 46% 45% 52% 42% 39% 29% 34% 45%
Vol: Someone else 0% 0% [ 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 2% 1% 3% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 7% 4% | 4% [ 14% | 8% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 1% 4% 9% 6% 4%
[Q3-Q6 ROTATED] Q3. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. - Joe Biden
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Favorable 39% | 73% | 11% | 32% | 34% 45% 85% 46% 8% 75% 5% 37% 49% 38% 34% 38% 45% 32% 54% 46% 46% 47% 39%
Unfavorable 57% | 24% | 86% | 63% | 61% 53% 10% 52% 90% 22% 93% 59% 49% 58% 61% 58% 53% 67% 45% 50% 49% 50% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% | 3% | 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Q4. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. - Donald Trump
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Favorable 40% | 10% | 69% | 39% | 46% 34% 5% 28% 79% 7% 77% 40% 39% 38% 37% 41% 42% 51% 29% 43% 26% 40% 39%
Unfavorable 55% | 87% | 26% | 54% | 50% 61% 95% 68% 17% 90% 17% 55% 57% 59% 60% 55% 54% 46% 70% 54% 71% 57% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 3% | 4% | 7% 4% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Q5. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. - Tom Suozzi
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Favorable 47% | 78% | 19% | 41% | 45% 49% 89% 57% 14% 88% 7% 46% 53% 37% 45% 50% 47% 44% 57% 55% 50% 53% 49%
Unfavorable 45% | 16% | 74% | 44% | 46% 42% 7% 36% 77% 7% 85% 46% 37% 51% 42% 43% 47% 52% 35% 40% 39% 41% 45%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 6% 7% | 15% | 9% 8% 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 8% 10% 12% 13% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 11% 7% 6%
Q6. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. - Mazi Melesa Pilip
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Favorable 41% | 12% | 70% | 39% | 43% 38% 4% 32% 78% 5% 86% 43% 34% 44% 35% 44% 42% 50% 39% 35% 29% 36% 44%
Unfavorable 43% | 73% | 18% | 35% | 37% 49% 84% 52% 9% 79% 5% 42% 44% 39% 47% 41% 42% 39% 51% 45% 53% 52% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 15% | 12% | 26% | 20% 13% 12% 16% 13% 17% 9% 15% 22% 17% 18% 14% 16% 11% 10% 20% 18% 12% 12%
Q7. If the 2024 election for President was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Joe Biden, the Democrat 42% | 79% | 9% | 37% | 37% 47% 93% 49% 8% 82% 4% 41% 48% 45% 40% 42% 43% 33% 58% 45% 54% 46% 44%
Donald Trump, the Republican 47% | 15% | 80% | 43% | 51% 43% 4% 38% 87% 10% 88% 48% 43% 41% 49% 47% 48% 58% 35% 46% 36% 49% 47%
Vol: Someone else 2% 1% | 2% | 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 4% 2% 5% | 6% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% | 3% | 8% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% 3%
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Which of the two candidates, Tom Suozzi or Mazi Pilip, do you think will do a better job on each of the following? [Q8-Q13 ROTATED]
Q8. Addressing the influx of migrants into the United States
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi 40% | 71% | 13% | 34% | 36% 43% 86% 44% 10% 79% 2% 39% 44% 39% 40% 39% 40% 35% 50% 40% 48% 43% 41%
Mazi Pilip 49% | 18% | 79% | 47% | 54% 43% 6% 43% 85% 11% 92% 50% 40% 45% 48% 52% 48% 57% 43% 45% 40% 44% 51%
Vol: Both 0% 0% [ 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Vol: Neither 4% 4% | 4% | 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 8% 7% | 4% | 16% | 7% 8% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 7% 5% 2% 12% 7% 10% 4%
Q9. Protecting our democracy
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi 49% | 84% | 17% | 46% | 47% 52% 95% 60% 11% 94% 4% 48% 53% 54% 50% 47% 49% 41% 59% 60% 60% 56% 50%
Mazi Pilip 40% 8% | 75% | 36% | 43% 37% 3% 29% 80% 1% 88% 42% 34% 34% 39% 42% 42% 51% 34% 34% 27% 36% 42%
Vol: Both 1% 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Vol: Neither 3% 3% | 3% | 5% | 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 5% [12% | 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5%
Q10. Making Congress work more effectively for the American people
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi 49% | 83% | 17% | 45% | 45% 53% 88% 59% 13% 93% 4% 47% 55% 48% 50% 48% 47% 42% 58% 52% 59% 55% 49%
Mazi Pilip 39% 8% | 72% | 34% | 43% 35% 4% 29% 78% 2% 84% 41% 30% 36% 38% 40% 40% 47% 36% 40% 28% 34% 41%
Vol: Both 0% 0% [ 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 7% 4% | 8% | 9% | 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% | 3% | 11% | 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 8% 5% 3%
Q11. Addressing the issue of abortion
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi 55% | 85% | 27% | 50% | 52% 58% 92% 65% 18% 92% 18% 54% 57% 56% 60% 54% 53% 47% 64% 58% 67% 53% 58%
Mazi Pilip 32% 7% | 60% | 27% | 35% 30% 5% 22% 66% 5% 66% 34% 27% 27% 31% 32% 35% 45% 19% 24% 23% 37% 30%
Vol: Both 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 3% 2% | 4% | 4% | 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused 9% 5% 9% |[19% | 9% 9% 4% 7% 11% 3% 12% 9% 11% 11% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 13% 8% 8% 7%
Q12. Establishing American policy towards the Israel-Hamas war
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi 41% | 71% | 15% | 36% | 36% 45% 81% 48% 11% 77% 4% 41% 41% 37% 37% 41% 43% 37% 45% 46% 50% 47% 42%
Mazi Pilip 44% | 15% | 75% | 42% | 48% 40% 7% 35% 80% 8% 88% 45% 39% 45% 42% 46% 44% 52% 45% 37% 32% 41% 44%
Vol: Both 1% 2% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Vol: Neither 4% 3% 5% | 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused 10% 9% 5% | 19% [ 10% 10% 5% 12% 6% 9% 4% 9% 13% 10% 13% 9% 8% 7% 3% 13% 12% 6% 9%
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Q13. Determining the level of U.S. aid to Ukraine
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Tom Suozzi 48% | 80% | 18% | 43% | 44% 51% 90% 59% 11% 88% 7% 48% 47% 43% 53% 45% 49% 41% 61% 53% 58% 54% 49%
Mazi Pilip 35% 8% | 65% | 30% | 37% 33% 3% 25% 75% 4% 76% 36% 33% 38% 33% 39% 35% 45% 28% 27% 28% 35% 37%
Vol: Both 1% 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Vol: Neither 4% 2% | 7% | 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 12% 9% 9% |[21% | 12% 12% 6% 11% 9% 6% 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 9% 12% 8% 6% 19% 11% 7% 10%
Now I’'m going to ask you about how well each of the two candidates may do in addressing several issues important to members of this district. Please tell me whether you think they will or will not make progress on each of the following issues.
[CANDIDATE BLOCKS ROTATED]
[Q14-Q19 ROTATED] Q14. Do you think Tom Suozzi will or will not make progress on lessening the tax burden constituents face?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 34% | 61% | 10% | 30% | 31% 38% 60% 42% 7% 63% 6% 33% 41% 27% 34% 34% 37% 31% 41% 40% 34% 38% 33%
Will not make progress 57% | 27% | 87% | 58% | 61% 52% 24% 50% 88% 27% 90% 60% 44% 62% 59% 59% 55% 64% 51% 47% 53% 53% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 12% | 3% | 12% | 8% 10% 16% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 15% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 13% 13% 9% 8%
Q15. Do you think Tom Suozzi will or will not make progress on passing legislation that keeps New Yorkers safer?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 46% | 77% | 16% | 46% | 43% 50% 88% 55% 13% 85% 7% 45% 55% 44% 43% 44% 50% 42% 51% 58% 51% 55% 46%
Will not make progress 48% | 15% | 80% | 46% | 51% 44% 6% 39% 83% 9% 90% 50% 37% 51% 50% 50% 45% 54% 44% 40% 40% 40% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 8% | 4% | 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 6%
Q16. Do you think Tom Suozzi will or will not make progress on obtaining federal transportation funding?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 53% | 78% | 31% | 51% | 56% 51% 78% 62% 30% 79% 26% 52% 60% 49% 58% 53% 52% 51% 58% 53% 57% 56% 54%
Will not make progress 34% | 11% | 58% | 30% | 33% 34% 9% 26% 60% 10% 61% 35% 26% 35% 30% 37% 35% 39% 33% 34% 27% 36% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 11% | 11% [ 19% | 11% 15% 13% 12% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 16% 8% 13%
Q17. Do you think Tom Suozzi will or will not make progress on extending 9-11 health care benefits?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 63% | 85% | 40% | 67% | 66% 62% 92% 73% 38% 90% 36% 62% 67% 60% 65% 66% 60% 64% 69% 59% 66% 62% 68%
Will not make progress 26% 7% | 48% | 21% | 25% 26% 5% 17% 50% 5% 49% 28% 17% 28% 24% 26% 27% 30% 19% 33% 19% 29% 22%
Don't know/No opinion 11% 8% | 12% | 12% | 9% 12% 4% 10% 12% 5% 15% 9% 17% 13% 10% 8% 12% 6% 12% 7% 15% 8% 10%
Q18. Do you think Tom Suozzi will or will not make progress on taking steps in Congress to enhance the availability of energy?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 47% | 73% | 20% | 49% | 45% 48% 79% 57% 16% 78% 15% 46% 50% 42% 51% 46% 44% 41% 54% 43% 55% 49% 48%
Will not make progress 42% | 15% | 70% | 38% | 46% 38% 9% 33% 75% 13% 75% 43% 35% 40% 36% 45% 43% 50% 37% 39% 33% 39% 42%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 9% 14% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 15% 19% 12% 8% 12% 9% 8% 18% 12% 12% 10%
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Q19. Do you think Tom Suozzi will or will not make progress on working to protect the environment including local water quality?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 61% | 83% | 39% | 61% | 59% 63% 90% 71% 32% 86% 35% 61% 61% 49% 62% 62% 61% 61% 69% 56% 62% 64% 63%
Will not make progress 30% | 10% | 48% | 31% | 31% 29% 7% 20% 58% 9% 54% 31% 23% 34% 32% 29% 30% 32% 20% 37% 30% 29% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 7% | 12% | 8% 10% 8% 4% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8% 16% 17% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 8%
[Q20-Q25 ROTATED] Q20. Do you think Mazi Pilip will or will not make progress on lessening the tax burden constituents face?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 47% | 25% | 73% | 38% | 50% 44% 18% 39% 78% 18% 82% 48% 42% 48% 47% 48% 47% 54% 47% 44% 36% 45% 48%
Will not make progress 43% | 64% | 22% | 45% | 42% 44% 72% 51% 17% 71% 12% 42% 45% 38% 46% 43% 44% 39% 46% 48% 50% 44% 45%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 11% | 5% [ 16% | 7% 12% 10% 10% 6% 11% 6% 9% 13% 14% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 14% 11% 7%
Q21. Do you think Mazi Pilip will or will not make progress on passing legislation that keeps New Yorkers safer?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 55% | 30% | 81% | 54% | 59% 52% 27% 46% 88% 26% 91% 56% 51% 51% 53% 58% 56% 62% 53% 49% 45% 51% 55%
Will not make progress 35% | 58% | 17% | 30% | 34% 37% 62% 44% 9% 61% 6% 35% 39% 37% 39% 35% 35% 33% 39% 41% 42% 39% 37%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 12% | 3% | 16% | 7% 11% 11% 10% 3% 13% 3% 9% 10% 12% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 14% 10% 8%
Q22. Do you think Mazi Pilip will or will not make progress on obtaining federal transportation funding?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 39% | 18% | 64% | 34% | 39% 39% 18% 28% 69% 15% 69% 39% 36% 32% 40% 38% 40% 45% 38% 41% 25% 41% 38%
Will not make progress 47% | 71% | 25% | 45% | 47% 48% 73% 58% 19% 75% 17% 47% 47% 52% 50% 50% 44% 41% 53% 44% 60% 48% 48%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 11% | 11% | 21% | 14% 13% 9% 15% 13% 10% 14% 13% 17% 16% 10% 12% 16% 13% 9% 14% 15% 11% 14%
Q23. Do you think Mazi Pilip will or will not make progress on extending 9-11 health care benefits?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 46% | 24% | 69% | 47% | 49% 43% 23% 35% 75% 23% 75% 47% 41% 50% 42% 49% 44% 53% 37% 40% 40% 44% 46%
Will not make progress 39% | 64% | 20% | 32% | 38% 41% 65% 49% 11% 66% 11% 39% 42% 37% 42% 40% 39% 35% 50% 40% 45% 42% 39%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 12% | 11% | 21% | 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14% 14% 17% 13% 17% 10% 16% 12% 13% 20% 16% 14% 15%
Q24. Do you think Mazi Pilip will or will not make progress on taking steps in Congress to enhance the availability of energy?
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 41% | 16% | 70% | 35% | 46% 36% 10% 31% 76% 13% 75% 42% 36% 37% 30% 47% 42% 50% 36% 36% 29% 39% 41%
Will not make progress 48% | 75% | 21% | 50% | 44% 52% 82% 58% 15% 78% 16% 47% 52% 47% 58% 47% 45% 42% 53% 53% 59% 49% 50%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 10% | 9% [ 15% | 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 17% 11% 6% 13% 8% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10%
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Q25. Do you think Mazi Pilip will or will not make progress on working to protect the environment including local water quality?

Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Will make progress 40% | 12% | 70% | 36% | 39% 40% 9% 29% 78% 11% 76% 42% 29% 24% 34% 43% 42% 47% 32% 40% 32% 44% 39%
Will not make progress 49% | 77% | 22% | 49% | 49% 50% 84% 60% 13% 80% 15% 49% 53% 60% 59% 48% 48% 44% 56% 54% 59% 47% 53%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 11% | 8% [ 15% | 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 18% 16% 7% 9% 11% 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9%

Now I’'m going to read a few statements that have been made about the candidates in this campaign. For each tell me how strongly you agree or disagree with each statement. [Q26-Q31 ROTATED]
Q26. Mazi Pilip will vote with Republican leadership for a national abortion ban.

Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 48% | 68% | 31% | 44% | 43% 53% 79% 51% 29% 71% 26% 47% 49% 45% 44% 48% 51% 43% 54% 62% 49% 47% 51%
Somewhat agree 19% | 16% | 24% | 17% | 19% 20% 9% 18% 24% 16% 21% 20% 18% 31% 25% 15% 20% 20% 17% 19% 20% 23% 18%
Total Agree 67% |84% |55% |61% | 62% | 73% | 88% | 69% 53% 87% 47% 67% 67% 76% | 69% | 63% | 71% | 63% | 71% | 81% 69% 70% 69%
Somewhat disagree 15% 7% | 23% | 17% | 17% 13% 2% 14% 23% 6% 25% 16% 11% 13% 14% 22% 10% 18% 12% 5% 17% 13% 14%
Strongly disagree 12% 7% | 16% | 11% | 16% 8% 5% 11% 17% 5% 20% 11% 16% 8% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 10% 13%
Total Disagree 27% |14% (39% |28% | 33% | 21% 7% 25% 40% 11% 45% 27% 27% 21% 27% 34% 22% 32% 22% 14% 25% 23% 27%
Don't know/Refused 6% 2% 6% [11% | 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Q27. Tom Suozzi will be a vote for higher taxes and higher spending.
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 38% | 12% | 67% | 32% | 40% 36% 8% 28% 73% 8% 74% 40% 29% 41% 34% 37% 46% 47% 34% 33% 28% 37% 38%
Somewhat agree 18% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 20% 15% 16% 20% 15% 16% 16% 17% 18% 23% 21% 19% 13% 19% 19% 13% 18% 17% 18%
Total Agree 56% |29% |85% |51% | 60% | 51% 24% | 48% 88% 24% 90% 57% 47% 64% 55% 56% 59% 66% 53% 46% 46% 54% 56%
Somewhat disagree 19% | 31% | 7% |22% | 16% 23% 32% 25% 4% 34% 5% 18% 24% 19% 24% 21% 16% 14% 19% 32% 25% 17% 21%
Strongly disagree 21% | 35% | 7% |22% | 19% 23% 39% 24% 7% 38% 3% 20% 24% 12% 16% 22% 22% 18% 27% 18% 24% 25% 20%
Total Disagree 40% | 66% | 14% |44% | 35% | 46% | 71% | 49% 11% 72% 8% 38% 48% 31% | 40% | 43% | 38% | 32% | 46% | 50% | 49% 42% 41%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% | 0% | 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Q28. Mazi Pilip doesn’t have the needed governmental experience to be a member of Congress.
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 34% | 56% | 12% | 32% | 32% 36% 64% 40% 8% 61% 4% 32% 40% 16% 27% 37% 38% 29% 44% 34% 39% 34% 34%
Somewhat agree 21% | 23% | 18% | 25% | 18% 25% 21% 22% 20% 23% 19% 21% 23% 34% 28% 21% 17% 22% 15% 26% 23% 28% 20%
Total Agree 55% | 79% | 30% |57% | 50% | 61% | 85% | 62% 28% 84% 23% 53% 63% 50% | 55% | 58% | 55% | 51% | 59% | 60% 62% 62% 54%
Somewhat disagree 15% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 20% 11% 8% 16% 16% 10% 20% 15% 13% 15% 17% 16% 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 12% 16%
Strongly disagree 27% 7% | 50% | 21% | 27% 25% 4% 19% 54% 4% 56% 28% 19% 29% 24% 25% 29% 29% 28% 24% 19% 22% 28%
Total Disagree 42% |18% |67% |37% | 47% | 36% 12% | 35% 70% 14% 76% 43% 32% 44% 41% 41% 42% 47% 40% 37% 33% 34% 44%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% | 3% | 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3%
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Q29. Tom Suozzi had his chance in Congress. We need new energy and new ideas representing us in Congress.
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 39% | 19% | 58% | 41% | 39% 37% 21% 33% 59% 19% 62% 41% 29% 36% 36% 42% 38% 43% 37% 31% 34% 42% 36%
Somewhat agree 19% | 19% | 17% | 20% | 18% 20% 20% 19% 14% 20% 15% 19% 18% 37% 20% 14% 19% 16% 16% 24% 25% 22% 19%
Total Agree 58% |38% | 75% |61% | 57% | 57% | 41% | 52% 73% 39% 77% 60% 47% 73% | 56% | 56% | 57% | 59% | 53% | 55% | 59% 64% 55%
Somewhat disagree 16% | 23% | 10% | 15% | 16% 16% 29% 17% 9% 23% 8% 16% 16% 15% 21% 15% 13% 16% 18% 6% 19% 13% 18%
Strongly disagree 25% | 37% | 15% | 21% | 24% 26% 29% 29% 17% 38% 14% 23% 32% 8% 22% 28% 29% 24% 29% 37% 19% 22% 26%
Total Disagree 41% |60% |25% |36% | 40% | 42% 58% | 46% 26% 61% 22% 39% 48% 23% 43% 43% 42% 40% 47% 43% 38% 35% 44%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% | 0% | 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Q30. Tom Suozzi is a moderate Democrat. He served on the Problem Solvers Caucus in Congress and previously as Nassau’s County Executive. He's the type of common-sense representative we need.
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv | Suozzi Pilip | Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 35% | 63% | 9% |33%| 33% 37% 63% 44% 7% 67% 3% 33% 43% 25% 26% 34% 42% 31% 49% 33% 38% 40% 34%
Somewhat agree 20% | 25% | 15% | 24% | 21% 21% 28% 23% 11% 27% 11% 20% 22% 26% 34% 21% 12% 18% 10% 28% 26% 19% 22%
Total Agree 55% |88% |24% |57% | 54% | 58% 91% 67% 18% 94% 14% 53% 65% 51% 60% 55% 54% 49% 59% 61% 64% 59% 56%
Somewhat disagree 12% 4% | 18% [ 16% | 13% 11% 2% 14% 14% 1% 22% 13% 8% 19% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 31% 8% | 57% | 23% | 32% 29% 3% 17% 67% 3% 64% 32% 24% 26% 23% 32% 35% 38% 26% 29% 20% 30% 29%
Total Disagree 43% | 12% | 75% |39% | 45% | 40% 5% 31% 81% 4% 86% 45% 32% 45% | 37% | 43% | 46% | 50% | 41% | 38% | 33% 40% 42%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% | 1% | 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Q31. Mazi Pilip embodies the American dream. An Ethiopian Jew who served in the Israeli army, she emigrated to the United States and her unique experience will allow her to be her own person as she seeks to address the issues of the day.
Party Gender Ideology CD Vote Choice County Age Religion Income
Ind/
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib Mod | Conserv| Suozzi Pilip [ Nassau | Queens | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Cath | Jewish| Prot | Other |<$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 32% | 11% | 53% | 31% | 34% 30% 8% 24% 55% 7% 62% 33% 25% 31% 22% 30% 38% 37% 39% 22% 19% 32% 31%
Somewhat agree 26% | 24% | 27% | 26% | 25% 27% 13% 31% 28% 23% 28% 25% 31% 25% 30% 29% 23% 31% 14% 30% 23% 27% 25%
Total Agree 58% | 35% | 80% |57% | 59% | 57% | 21% | 55% 83% 30% 90% 58% 56% 56% | 52% | 59% | 61% | 68% | 53% | 52% | 42% 59% 56%
Somewhat disagree 16% | 24% | 7% | 21% | 16% 16% 34% 19% 3% 29% 3% 17% 15% 22% 19% 17% 13% 13% 18% 15% 24% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 22% | 37% | 8% |18% | 21% 23% 42% 23% 8% 39% 3% 21% 24% 18% 23% 19% 26% 15% 27% 24% 30% 21% 23%
Total Disagree 38% |61% |15% |39% | 37% | 39% 76% | 42% 11% 68% 6% 38% 39% 40% 42% 36% 39% 28% 45% 39% 54% 38% 40%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% | 4% | 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 10% 4% 4% 4%
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Nature of the Sample

NY 3rd Congressional District Likely Voters

Party

Democrat 39%

Republican 39%

Ind/ Oth 20%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 51%
Ideology

Liberal 18%

Moderate 49%

Conserv 30%
County

Nassau 82%

Queens 18%
Age

18-34 7%

35-49 19%

50-64 33%

65+ 34%
Race/Ethnicity

White 61%

Black 2%

Hispanic 8%

Asian 6%

Other 6%
Religion

Catholic 44%

Jewish 16%

Protestant / Christian 11%

Other 25%
Income

<$100K 24%

$100K+ 60%

Newsday/Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 3 - 6, 2024
694 NY 3rd Congressional District Likely Voters
MOE +/- 4.2%

This Newsday/Siena College Poll was conducted February 3 - 6, 2024, among 694 NY 3rd Congressional District Likely Voters. Telephone calls were conducted in English
and respondents were asked for by name. Telephone sampling was conducted via a weighted stratified dual frame sample of landline and cell phone drawn from the L-2
database of registered voters. Data was statistically adjusted by age, political party, regional vote pattern in recent elections, a combined measure of stated and derived

vote likelihood, and gender to ensure representativeness. It has an overall margin of error of +/- 4.2 percentage points including the design effects resulting from
weighting.

The Siena College Research Institute, directed by Donald Levy, Ph.D., conducts political, economic, social, and cultural research primarily in NYS. SCRI, an independent,
non-partisan research institute, subscribes to the American Association of Public Opinion Research Code of Professional Ethics and Practices.

For more information, call Donald Levy at (518) 783-2901. For survey crosstabs: www.Siena.edu/SCRI.
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